## WKE, Inc. Agreement No. C-9-1557 Fact Sheet

- 1. February 10, 2020, Agreement No. C-9-1557, \$13,867,796, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
  - Agreement was executed on June 17, 2020, with WKE, Inc., to provide plans, specifications, and estimates for the State Route 91 Improvement Project between La Palma Avenue and State Route 55.
- 2. November 17, 2020, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-9-1557, \$0, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.
  - Changed key personnel.
- 3. June 28, 2022, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-9-1557, \$247,054, approved by the CAMM Department.
  - Additional design services, including field surveys, roadway plans, utility analysis and investigation, hazardous waste testing, right-of-way (ROW) design support, and geotechnical tests.
- 4. April 10, 2023, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-9-1557, \$1,193,698, approved by the Board.
  - Additional design services for roadway design and environmental services.
- 5. November 13, 2023, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-9-1557, \$1,180,336, approved by the Board.
  - Additional design services related to ROW engineering services, median barrier replacement, utilities, a new masonry block wall, and final reports.
- 6. December 9, 2024, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-9-1557, \$860,051, pending approval by the Board.
  - Additional design services associated with ROW engineering services, ramp redesign, ramp gore redesign, traffic signal and curb ramps, smart lighting, and reports.

Total funds committed to WKE, Inc., after approval of Amendment No. 5: \$17,348,935.